
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

1 

5 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

7 

4 

8 

6 

2 

3 

4 

9 

5 

10 

6 

7 

11 

DNS 

No. 

92 

52 

60 

23 

2 

87 

28 

48 

61 

4 

50 

100 

38 

17 

85 

44 

43 

69 

88 

77 

81 

8 

68 

33 

89 

47 

00 

3 

10 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Kyle Disque 

Mason Workman 

Robert E Lentz 

Mark McAllister 

Graham Fuller 

Bill Pintaric 

David Strittmatter 

Daniel Thiel 

Heikki Silegren 

Joel Hipp 

Tom Burdge 

Norm Murdock 

Scott Hileman 

Ron Copeland 

Frank Schwartz 

Jay Creel 

timm murphy 

Glenn Hoffman 

Rusty Bell 

Jason Albright 

Fred Albright 

Aaron Johnson 

Larry Gallagher 

Sam Halkias 

Charlie Campbell 

Donald Walsh 

Greg Kasprzyk 

Rick Haynes 

Eric Vickerman 

Hometown 

Philadelphia PA 

Reynoldsburg OH 

Chantilly VA 

Webster NY 

Martinsburg WV 

Youngstown OH 

Akron OH 

Webster NY 

Gormley ON 

Norwalk OH 

Hillsborough NJ 

Johnstown OH 

johnstown OH 

Maumee OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Avon CT 

Coraopolis PA 

N Versailles PA 

Galena OH 

Clayton OH 

Tipp City OH 

Bangalore KA 

Thornville OH 

Westerville OH 

Corry PA 

Orrtanna PA 

Yatesville PA 

Hebron OH 

Howell MI 

Reg 

PHL 

OVR 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

NOV 

NEO 

FLR 

CHA 

NEO 

NNJ 

OVR 

OVR 

OVR 

NER 

STC 

STC 

NOV 

WOR 

WOR 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

MHR 

SUS 

NEP 

OVR 

DET 

Mem # 

338115 

223903 

220721 

180427 

464790 

95477 

142188 

70640-3 

444304 

336246_1 

186383 

495056 

292257 

156803 

164153 

232663 

299553 

265583 

120939 

355034 

76830 

310579 

132086-1 

41262_1 

285427 

223440_1 

344755 

141983 

244425_1 

Make-Model 

1994 Toyota Tercel 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra SER 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX 

Nissan 200SX 

1976 Lancia Scorpion 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1966 Austin Mini 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1971 Ford Capri 

1984 Volkswagen gti 

Honda civic 

1985 Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic HB 

1989 Honda CRX 

1995 Toyota Tercel 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1979 Mazda RX7 

Honda S2000 

Acura Integra 

1976 Triumph TR6 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

1990 BMW 325 i 

MG Midget 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Sponsor 

Toyota TRD / Hoosier Tire / The 71 Crowd 

Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazdaspeed 

FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Morganâ€™s Custom Classics Purcellville / VA 

Kryderacing;wolf Creek Equestrian Centre 

Hoosier Tire 

Racerink REDLINE OIL Kurts Garage 

gatecrest.com 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ JPM 

Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America 

Hondaron Racing Rentals 

AACS 

Motorcars Inc. / Hoosier Tire / Thompson Machine 

Wankerville Traveling Circus 

Wankerville Circus 

JEGS / TRD / Toyota 

Design Fuel Graphics / HIPPI Racing 

Design Fuel Graphics 

HPD / Hoosier 

Moe's Original BBQ Granville Ohio  - CTL Engineering 

Catawba Island marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Classic Auto 

Gkconstruction LLC 

Midwest Motor Sports 

KIM / Ty / Kasey / Mom and Dad 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

8 

8 

6 

5 

4 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:55.177 

1:57.878 

1:57.369 

1:58.238 

1:59.190 

1:59.018 

2:00.120 

2:01.667 

2:02.228 

2:02.753 

2:01.467 

2:06.448 

2:08.319 

2:08.269 

2:14.401 

2:15.512 

2:15.963 

2:15.373 

2:16.164 

1:57.549 

2:06.585 

2:00.883 

2:08.479 

2:02.751 

1:56.027 

2:11.267 

1:56.863 

2:03.361 

Speed   

108.525 

108.669 

109.542 

109.836 

106.825 

107.386 

110.878 

102.413 

114.126 

103.058 

109.689 

104.372 

96.723 

100.279 

90.020 

92.357 

94.928 

96.382 

99.065 

120.335 

114.766 

112.093 

106.825 

111.482 

110.280 

103.975 

116.897 

107.810 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 25:19.216     Posted: 2:20 PM     Official: 4:50 PM     Revised: Sun 5/14 11:50 AM 

New Track Records: GTL: 1:55.177 - Kyle Disque; FP: 1:56.027 - Charlie Campbell; 

     EP: 1:56.863 - Greg Kasprzyk. 

Car #00 moved to last in class per Race Director (GCR 5.9.3.C) 

Printed: 5/14/2017 11:48:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

43.316 

Avg. Speed 

85.639 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.177 

Best Speed 

86.892 

Best Lap by 

92 - Kyle Disque 

Revised Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 1 - EP/FP/HP/GTL 

R   Gp1 Race 1 - EP/FP/HP/GTL 

Race (25:00 or 13 Laps) started at 13:30:17 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/13/2017 13:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

4 

2 

3 

5 

3 

4 

9 

10 

4 

5 

11 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

92 

89 

52 

23 

28 

77 

2 

00 

61 

50 

48 

100 

10 

68 

33 

38 

4 

81 

17 

88 

44 

69 

43 

87 

3 

85 

60 

8 

47 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

Name 

Kyle Disque 

Charlie Campbell 

Mason Workman 

Mark McAllister 

David Strittmatter 

Jason Albright 

Graham Fuller 

Greg Kasprzyk 

Heikki Silegren 

Tom Burdge 

Daniel Thiel 

Norm Murdock 

Eric Vickerman 

Larry Gallagher 

Sam Halkias 

Scott Hileman 

Joel Hipp 

Fred Albright 

Ron Copeland 

Rusty Bell 

Jay Creel 

Glenn Hoffman 

timm murphy 

Bill Pintaric 

Rick Haynes 

Frank Schwartz 

Robert E Lentz 

Aaron Johnson 

Donald Walsh 

Hometown 

Philadelphia PA 

Corry PA 

Reynoldsburg OH 

Webster NY 

Akron OH 

Clayton OH 

Martinsburg WV 

Yatesville PA 

Gormley ON 

Hillsborough NJ 

Webster NY 

Johnstown OH 

Howell MI 

Thornville OH 

Westerville OH 

johnstown OH 

Norwalk OH 

Tipp City OH 

Maumee OH 

Galena OH 

Avon CT 

N Versailles PA 

Coraopolis PA 

Youngstown OH 

Hebron OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Chantilly VA 

Bangalore KA 

Orrtanna PA 

Reg 

PHL 

MHR 

OVR 

FLR 

NEO 

WOR 

WDC 

NEP 

CHA 

NNJ 

FLR 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

OVR 

NEO 

WOR 

OVR 

NOV 

NER 

STC 

STC 

NOV 

OVR 

WDC 

IND 

SUS 

Mem # 

338115 

285427 

223903 

180427 

142188 

355034 

464790 

344755 

444304 

186383 

70640-3 

495056 

244425_1 

132086-1 

41262_1 

292257 

336246_1 

76830 

156803 

120939 

232663 

265583 

299553 

95477 

141983 

164153 

220721 

310579 

223440_1 

Make-Model 

1994 Toyota Tercel 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1976 Lancia Scorpion 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1990 Honda CRX 

1990 BMW 325 i 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1971 Ford Capri 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Acura Integra 

1976 Triumph TR6 

1984 Volkswagen gti 

1966 Austin Mini 

1979 Mazda RX7 

Honda civic 

1995 Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

1989 Honda CRX 

Honda Civic HB 

Nissan 200SX 

MG Midget 

1985 Honda CRX 

Nissan Sentra SER 

Honda S2000 

Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Toyota TRD / Hoosier Tire / The 71 Crowd 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazdaspeed 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire 

Design Fuel Graphics / HIPPI Racing 

Morganâ€™s Custom Classics Purcellville / VA 

Gkconstruction LLC 

gatecrest.com 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ JPM 

Racerink REDLINE OIL Kurts Garage 

Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America 

KIM / Ty / Kasey / Mom and Dad 

Moe's Original BBQ Granville Ohio  - CTL Engineering 

Catawba Island marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Design Fuel Graphics 

Hondaron Racing Rentals 

JEGS / TRD / Toyota 

Motorcars Inc. / Hoosier Tire / Thompson Machine 

Wankerville Circus 

Wankerville Traveling Circus 

Kryderacing;wolf Creek Equestrian Centre 

Midwest Motor Sports 

AACS 

FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 

HPD / Hoosier 

Classic Auto 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

13 

9 

4 

Best Tm 

1:56.135 

1:56.521 

1:56.326 

1:57.574 

1:57.986 

1:57.777 

1:58.739 

1:58.596 

1:59.756 

2:00.420 

2:01.766 

2:04.123 

2:04.479 

2:04.759 

2:04.634 

2:07.973 

2:02.175 

2:08.064 

2:07.907 

2:08.232 

2:12.139 

2:13.297 

2:14.210 

2:01.772 

2:04.823 

2:13.404 

Speed   

108.095 

106.547 

107.668 

107.810 

108.238 

117.400 

104.639 

114.285 

115.413 

108.669 

101.903 

105.313 

97.183 

106.686 

112.556 

96.155 

102.541 

111.940 

96.838 

98.115 

93.411 

95.149 

93.839 

107.386 

108.525 

89.332 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 33:15.238     Posted: 12:25 PM     Official: 2:40 PM 

New Track Record (2:04.479) for HP by Eric Vickerman. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 3:06:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

2.529 

Avg. Speed 

85.271 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.135 

Best Speed 

86.176 

Best Lap by 

92 - Kyle Disque 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 1 - EP/FP/HP/GTL 

Gp1 Race 2 - EP/FP/HP/GTL 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 11:27:54 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/14/2017 11:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

1 

2 

3 

22 

4 

5 

23 

6 

24 

No. 

48 

9 

44 

00 

34 

77 

76 

08 

84 

41 

98 

57 

18 

82 

7 

30 

36 

01 

5 

73 

184 

04 

37 

6 

119 

02 

95 

79 

09 

20 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

Name 

Justin Hille 

Michael Novak 

Tyler Kicera 

Marc Cefalo 

Chris Ciufo 

Alex Piku 

Jordan Smart 

Seth Rowley 

Jason Kohler 

Vic Kicera 

Charlie Campbell 

Brian Vondran 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

David Ciufo 

Dave Hechler 

Dave Metz 

John Costello 

Gary Blanarik 

Robert MacDonald 

Dan Harding 

David Daughtery 

John Heinricy 

Jake Pipal 

Thomas Nee 

Ted Sahley 

G Brian Metcalf 

Spencer Patterson 

Rob Piekarczyk 

Michael Lattanzio 

Hometown 

Ypsilanti MI 

Highland  MI 

Manheim PA 

Swoyersville PA 

Livonia NY 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Ypsilanti MI 

Bay City MI 

White Lake MI 

Lititz PA 

Corry PA 

Youngstown OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Mountaintop PA 

Livonia NY 

Franklin OH 

Galion OH 

Dallas PA 

Baden PA 

Strongsville OH 

Dover OH 

Fortville IN 

Clarkston MI 

Oakdale CA 

Allison Park PA 

Beachwood OH 

Big Flats NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

Brunswick OH 

Aliquippa PA 

Reg 

DET 

DET 

SUS 

NEP 

FLR 

DET 

DET 

SVR 

DET 

SUS 

MHR 

MVR 

DET 

NEP 

FLR 

CIN 

OVR 

NEP 

OVR 

NEO 

NEO 

IND 

PHL 

SFR 

STC 

NEO 

GLN 

STC 

STC 

Mem # 

452648 

428273 

351549 

256244 

148770_5 

402997 

451080 

412473 

407100 

147161_1 

285427 

262862 

492750 

214430 

148770-1 

378473 

426971 

285437 

276284 

137865_1 

308744 

139327 

106078 

341221 

426889 

324575 

129684_1 

438417 

268801 

364496 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2011 Mini Cooper 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2011 Honda FIt 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2001 Mazda miata 

2011 Honda Fit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hilltrux / ROUSH / V2 M

Roush /East Street Racing/Krispy Kreme/Caldwell Race Prep 

Kessler Engineering | Flatout | Carbotech 

Planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil 

V2 Motorsports / Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK 

LMC Home Loans / Carbotech 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Allied-Eagle Supply Co | V2 Motorsports 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Emerson Oil Co 

Inline Label Co. 

The Coney Island Diner; East Street Racing 

Planet Miata/ Polit & Costello Dentistry 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoo

Impact Communications / Kryderacing / Carbotech 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Carbotech Brakes / Hoosier tire 

Matick Chevy / Hoosier / Hawk 

Carbotech Brakes 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC 

Regent Square Rentals 

HPD / Kryderacing / Ohio Technical College 

PittRace | Rossini Racing | Kearny Driver Development 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:01.303 

2:01.287 

2:01.745 

2:02.035 

2:02.079 

2:02.295 

2:02.808 

2:02.819 

2:02.779 

2:03.117 

2:03.549 

2:04.604 

2:04.806 

2:04.922 

2:04.538 

2:05.280 

2:05.169 

2:04.451 

2:06.057 

2:06.068 

2:08.191 

2:09.427 

2:09.840 

2:10.610 

2:12.324 

2:13.322 

2:16.473 

2:11.000 

2:37.389 

2:10.128 

Speed   

100.898 

102.030 

100.034 

101.272 

99.790 

100.773 

100.157 

100.157 

99.912 

100.402 

99.065 

98.351 

98.351 

98.351 

99.669 

99.669 

99.065 

99.306 

97.298 

98.707 

97.647 

93.092 

93.411 

93.839 

93.518 

91.428 

91.942 

95.593 

86.408 

81.421 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 20:20.522     Posted: 2:50 PM     Official: 3:25 PM 

New Track Record (2:09.427) for B-Spec by David Daughtery. 

New Track Record (2:01.287) for SM by Michael Novak. 

Printed: 5/13/2017 3:24:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.811 

Avg. Speed 

81.998 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.287 

Best Speed 

82.515 

Best Lap by 

9 - Michael Novak 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 2 - SM/B-Spec 

Gp2 Race 1 - SM/B-Spec 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 14:20:21 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/13/2017 14:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

3 

17 

18 

4 

19 

5 

20 

21 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

9 

84 

34 

00 

76 

79 

41 

20 

7 

30 

01 

82 

18 

36 

73 

37 

04 

6 

48 

08 

95 

119 

02 

98 

77 

34 

57 

5 

184 

09 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

Michael Novak 

Jason Kohler 

Chris Ciufo 

Marc Cefalo 

Jordan Smart 

Spencer Patterson 

Vic Kicera 

Michael Lattanzio 

David Ciufo 

Dave Hechler 

John Costello 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Dave Metz 

Robert MacDonald 

John Heinricy 

David Daughtery 

Jake Pipal 

Justin Hille 

Seth Rowley 

G Brian Metcalf 

Thomas Nee 

Ted Sahley 

Charlie Campbell 

Alex Piku 

Chris Ciufo 

Brian Vondran 

Gary Blanarik 

Dan Harding 

Rob Piekarczyk 

Hometown 

Manheim PA 

Highland  MI 

White Lake MI 

Livonia NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Ypsilanti MI 

Pittsburgh PA 

Lititz PA 

Aliquippa PA 

Livonia NY 

Franklin OH 

Dallas PA 

Mountaintop PA 

Ann Arbor MI 

Galion OH 

Strongsville OH 

Clarkston MI 

Fortville IN 

Oakdale CA 

Ypsilanti MI 

Bay City MI 

Big Flats NY 

Allison Park PA 

Beachwood OH 

Corry PA 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Livonia NY 

Youngstown OH 

Baden PA 

Dover OH 

Brunswick OH 

Reg 

SUS 

DET 

DET 

FLR 

NEP 

DET 

STC 

SUS 

STC 

FLR 

CIN 

NEP 

NEP 

DET 

OVR 

NEO 

PHL 

IND 

SFR 

DET 

SVR 

GLN 

STC 

NEO 

MHR 

DET 

FLR 

MVR 

OVR 

NEO 

Mem # 

351549 

428273 

407100 

148770_5 

256244 

451080 

438417 

147161_1 

364496 

148770-1 

378473 

285437 

214430 

492750 

426971 

137865_1 

106078 

139327 

341221 

452648 

412473 

129684_1 

426889 

324575 

285427 

402997 

148770_5 

262862 

276284 

308744 

268801 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2011 Mini Cooper 

2011 Honda FIt 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2011 Honda Fit 

Sponsor 

Kessler Engineering | Flatout | Carbotech 

Roush /East Street Racing/Krispy Kreme/Caldwell Race Prep 

Emerson Oil 

Planet-miata.com 

V2 Motorsports / Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery 

Regent Square Rentals 

LMC Home Loans / Carbotech 

PittRace | Rossini Racing | Kearny Driver Development 

Emerson Oil Co 

Inline Label Co. 

Planet Miata/ Polit & Costello Dentistry 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Allied-Eagle Supply Co | V2 Motorsports 

The Coney Island Diner; East Street Racing 

Impact Communications / Kryderacing / Carbotech 

Matick Chevy / Hoosier / Hawk 

Carbotech Brakes / Hoosier tire 

Carbotech Brakes 

Hilltrux / ROUSH / V2 M

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

Emerson Oil 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoo

hardings park cycle canton oh 

HPD / Kryderacing / Ohio Technical College 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

14 

9 

8 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

2:01.781 

2:01.886 

2:02.160 

2:02.007 

2:02.690 

2:02.198 

2:02.601 

2:03.385 

2:04.437 

2:04.197 

2:04.157 

2:03.549 

2:04.985 

2:04.565 

2:05.777 

2:06.477 

2:09.067 

2:08.588 

2:09.075 

2:02.454 

2:02.194 

2:14.975 

2:13.766 

2:13.632 

2:03.581 

2:03.214 

Speed   

100.279 

100.034 

98.826 

100.649 

99.912 

99.426 

101.272 

99.669 

98.351 

98.946 

99.547 

101.147 

97.530 

98.469 

99.185 

97.998 

93.732 

91.122 

92.149 

99.669 

100.526 

90.020 

92.881 

89.724 

100.034 

98.351 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 34:46.047     Posted: 2:00 PM     Official: 5:00 PM 

New Track Record (2:08.588) for B-Spec by David Daughtery. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 4:59:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.220 

Avg. Speed 

81.559 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.781 

Best Speed 

82.180 

Best Lap by 

44 - Tyler Kicera 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 2 - SM/B-Spec 

Gp2 Race 2 - SM/B-Spec 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:18:57 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/14/2017 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

2 

5 

4 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

36 

50 

76 

1 

79 

27 

54 

58 

48 

2 

38 

21 

69 

22 

069 

55 

88 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

Name 

Ryan McManus 

Andrew Aquilante 

Tom Patton 

Chris Durbin 

Gary Stewart 

Paul Young 

Drew Cattell 

Amy Aquilante 

Beth Aquilante 

Al Gaudino 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Craig Allen 

John Lechner 

Terry Gilles 

John Mills 

Aaron Quine 

John Heinricy 

Christopher Howard 

Hometown 

Westfield Center OH 

Chester Springs PA 

Hamilton OH 

South Park PA 

Aspen CO 

Commerce Township MI 

Ferndale MI 

Phoenixville PA 

Alexandria VA 

North Royalton OH 

St Joseph Mi 

Fenton MI 

North Olmsted OH 

Avon Lake OH 

Fostoria OH 

Medina OH 

Clarkston MI 

Holliston MA 

Reg 

NEO 

PHL 

CIN 

SWV 

WDC 

DET 

DET 

PHL 

PHL 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

NEO 

OVR 

NEO 

PHL 

NER 

Mem # 

289877 

336891 

62167 

355734 

120728_1 

110624 

929404 

337841 

315040 

106009 

330273 

101590 

135834 

134893 

99051 

308290 

106078 

211118 

Make-Model 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2014 Ford Mustang 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2013 Ford Boss 302R 

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup 

Ford Probe 

2004 Cadillac CTS-V 

2002 Pontiac Firebird 

2002 Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2001 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2002 Nissan 350 Z 

Mazda Miata 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro TA2 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

The McManus Agency 

Phoenix Performance 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil 

Hawk / RaceFuelZ 

Apple Motorsports 

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 

BFGoodrich / Engines by JB / G-Loc Brakes 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Delta Star/Amsoil 

Insight Driven | Hoosier Tire | Carbotech 

Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier 

Racer Parts Wholesale 

Spillfix / ECC / ShultzMizer Machine 

Hoosier / Hawk / Mobil 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

1:42.721 

1:45.433 

1:49.744 

1:50.138 

1:49.014 

1:53.068 

1:55.119 

1:57.511 

1:58.219 

1:57.258 

1:59.267 

2:01.848 

2:00.604 

1:51.185 

2:37.017 

Speed   

155.271 

133.706 

138.692 

133.925 

135.927 

120.869 

125.311 

124.359 

122.497 

133.270 

122.865 

124.170 

122.681 

129.475 

89.527 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 20:11.029     Posted: 3:20 PM     Official: 4:40 PM 

New Track Records: GT1: 1:42.721 -  Ryan McManus; GT2: 1:45.433 - Andrew Aquilante; 

     GT3: 1:53.068 - Paul Young; T1: 1:50.138 - Chris Durbin; AS: 1:55.119 - Drew Cattell. 

Printed: 5/13/2017 4:37:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

22.871 

Avg. Speed 

90.905 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.721 

Best Speed 

97.429 

Best Lap by 

07 - Ryan McManus 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 3 - GT1/GT2/GT3/AS/T1 

Gp3 Race 1 - GT1/GT2/GT3/AS/T1 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 14:52:53 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/13/2017 14:35 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

3 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

36 

069 

50 

1 

76 

79 

27 

54 

48 

21 

38 

58 

69 

22 

2 

55 

88 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

Name 

Ryan McManus 

Andrew Aquilante 

Aaron Quine 

Tom Patton 

Gary Stewart 

Chris Durbin 

Paul Young 

Drew Cattell 

Amy Aquilante 

Al Gaudino 

John Lechner 

Craig Allen 

Beth Aquilante 

Terry Gilles 

John Mills 

Kevin Fandozzi 

John Heinricy 

Christopher Howard 

Hometown 

Westfield Center OH 

Chester Springs PA 

Medina OH 

Hamilton OH 

Aspen CO 

South Park PA 

Commerce Township MI 

Ferndale MI 

Phoenixville PA 

North Royalton OH 

North Olmsted OH 

Fenton MI 

Alexandria VA 

Avon Lake OH 

Fostoria OH 

St Joseph Mi 

Clarkston MI 

Holliston MA 

Reg 

NEO 

PHL 

NEO 

CIN 

WDC 

SWV 

DET 

DET 

PHL 

NEO 

NEO 

DET 

PHL 

NEO 

OVR 

DET 

PHL 

NER 

Mem # 

289877 

336891 

308290 

62167 

120728_1 

355734 

110624 

929404 

337841 

106009 

135834 

101590 

315040 

134893 

99051 

330273 

106078 

211118 

Make-Model 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2015 Chevrolet Camaro TA2 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2013 Ford Boss 302R 

Ford Probe 

2004 Cadillac CTS-V 

2002 Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Corvette 

1994 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

2002 Pontiac Firebird 

2002 Nissan 350 Z 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

The McManus Agency 

Phoenix Performance 

Spillfix / ECC / ShultzMizer Machine 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil 

Apple Motorsports 

Hawk / RaceFuelZ 

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire 

BFGoodrich / Engines by JB / G-Loc Brakes 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Delta Star/Amsoil 

Hoosier Tire 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Hoosier 

Racer Parts Wholesale 

Insight Driven | Hoosier Tire | Carbotech 

Hoosier / Hawk / Mobil 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

11 

9 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:41.738 

1:45.703 

1:46.155 

1:48.187 

1:48.430 

1:49.705 

1:53.089 

1:54.206 

1:56.557 

1:58.161 

1:58.977 

1:57.975 

1:58.251 

1:50.672 

2:01.828 

2:05.555 

Speed   

155.567 

134.365 

140.357 

137.526 

135.253 

132.408 

119.632 

123.421 

122.865 

131.981 

121.407 

122.865 

121.949 

129.680 

115.904 

122.681 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 29:59.842     Posted: 3:05 PM     Official: 3:40 PM 

New Track Record (1:41.738) for GT1 by Ryan McManus. 

New Track Record (1:54.206) for AS by Drew Cattell. 

New Track Record (1:49.705) for T1 by Chris Durbin. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 3:40:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

20.181 

Avg. Speed 

94.528 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.738 

Best Speed 

98.370 

Best Lap by 

07 - Ryan McManus 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 3 - GT1/GT2/GT3/AS/T1 

Gp3 Race 2 - GT1/GT2/GT3/AS/T1 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:06:56 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/14/2017 13:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

86 

43 

7 

171 

62 

26 

15 

2 

76 

6 

42 

24 

77 

48 

Class 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FF 

Name 

Charles Anti 

John Annunziata 

Michael Hummel 

Jon Krolewicz 

Robert Gross 

David James 

Brian Farnham 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Gary Kittell 

Brandon Abbott 

Jason Annunziata 

Chris Horan 

Rick Shields 

Greg Peluso 

Hometown 

Pittsburgh PA 

White Plains NY 

Round Hill VA 

Pontiac SC 

Washington TWP MI 

Getzville NY 

Medina OH 

Livonia MI 

Tully NY 

Farmington Hills MI 

White Plains NY 

Lakewood OH 

Bridgeville PA 

Beaver PA 

Reg 

STC 

NYR 

WDC 

SCR 

DET 

WNY 

NEO 

DET 

GLN 

DET 

NYR 

STC 

STC 

STC 

Mem # 

477848 

434464 

267416 

229245 

484119 

397613 

438575 

373614 

160471 

315309 

434829 

421177 

324726 

321160 

Make-Model 

2009 Mygale SJ-09 

2005 QRE Invader 

Van Diemen RF01 

1986 Swift DB-3/Honda 

2015 Piper DL 7 

2012 Piper DF5 

Silver Bullet SB1 

2009 Vector AM-1 

Caracal D/SB 

Vector AM-1 

1997 KBS Mk7 

2000 Van Diemen Honda RF00 

VDF 

VD 

Sponsor 

QRE 

H2 Land Company 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Autowerks/Kearney Driver Development 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Autowerks / Hoosier 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

QRE 

Jim Locke Auto 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

1:53.714 

1:55.136 

1:55.131 

1:54.948 

1:56.228 

1:55.819 

2:00.784 

2:00.798 

2:00.756 

2:02.086 

1:53.416 

1:59.667 

Speed   

111.331 

117.569 

116.233 

114.445 

114.927 

114.766 

98.826 

99.065 

100.279 

96.609 

114.126 

114.445 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 21:06.018     Posted: 3:55 PM     Official: 4:40 PM 

New Track Record (1:53.714) for FF by Charles Anti. 

New Track Record (1:53.416) for F5 by Jason Annunziata. 

New Track Record (2:00.756) for FV by Gary Kittell. 

Printed: 5/13/2017 4:37:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

18.658 

Avg. Speed 

86.956 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.416 

Best Speed 

88.242 

Best Lap by 

42 - Jason Annunziata 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 4 - FV/FF/F5 

Gp4 Race 1 - FV/FF/F5 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:23:45 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/13/2017 15:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

24 

72 

42 

86 

43 

171 

62 

77 

15 

6 

76 

26 

2 

7 

48 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Chris Horan 

Tom Schwietz 

Jason Annunziata 

Charles Anti 

John Annunziata 

Jon Krolewicz 

Robert Gross 

Rick Shields 

Brian Farnham 

Brandon Abbott 

Gary Kittell 

David James 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Michael Hummel 

Greg Peluso 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Lakewood OH 

Winchester VA 

White Plains NY 

Pittsburgh PA 

White Plains NY 

Pontiac SC 

Washington TWP MI 

Bridgeville PA 

Medina OH 

Farmington Hills MI 

Tully NY 

Getzville NY 

Livonia MI 

Round Hill VA 

Beaver PA 

Reg 

DET 

STC 

WDC 

NYR 

STC 

NYR 

SCR 

DET 

STC 

NEO 

DET 

GLN 

WNY 

DET 

WDC 

STC 

Mem # 

290303_1 

421177 

72 

434829 

477848 

434464 

229245 

484119 

324726 

438575 

315309 

160471 

397613 

373614 

267416 

321160 

Make-Model 

2014 Novakar Blade F600 

2000 Van Diemen Honda RF00 

Citation 

1997 KBS Mk7 

2009 Mygale SJ-09 

2005 QRE Invader 

1986 Swift DB-3/Honda 

2015 Piper DL 7 

VDF 

Silver Bullet SB1 

Vector AM-1 

Caracal D/SB 

2012 Piper DF5 

2009 Vector AM-1 

Van Diemen RF01 

VD 

Sponsor 

Novakar / SabbathTruth.com 

QRE 

QRE 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Autowerks/Kearney Driver Development 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Autowerks / Hoosier 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

H2 Land Company 

Jim Locke Auto 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

13 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:47.574 

1:49.743 

1:51.140 

1:51.980 

1:51.414 

1:51.853 

1:54.928 

1:55.489 

1:59.435 

2:00.356 

2:00.920 

2:00.802 

2:00.649 

2:01.112 

Speed   

121.407 

114.766 

112.711 

111.179 

112.711 

114.766 

111.940 

111.179 

97.183 

98.707 

96.838 

99.426 

107.953 

98.707 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 31:19.790     Posted: 3:45 PM     Official: 6:05 PM 

New Track Record (1:47.574) for F5 by Calvin Stewart. 

New Track Record (1:49.743) for FF by Chris Horan. 

New Track Record (1:59.435) for FV by Rick Shields. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 6:06:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

16.415 

Avg. Speed 

90.508 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.574 

Best Speed 

93.034 

Best Lap by 

07 - Calvin Stewart 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 4 - FV/FF/F5 

Gp4 Race 2 - FV/FF/F5 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:49:10 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/14/2017 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

2 

12 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

13 

8 

14 

15 

No. 

17 

99 

20 

01 

50 

13 

07 

11 

4 

77 

36 

19 

33 

173 

6 

12 

28 

81 

87 

05 

31 

91 

51 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Greg Obadia 

Kevin Elion 

Chris Current 

Greg Cirillo 

Daniel Mathias 

David Jacobs 

Thomas Riley 

Joseph Wolf 

Matthew Harper 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Ray Senkevich 

Geoff Herald 

Steven Spano 

Jim Tibor 

Benjamin Brinn 

Kurt Breitinger 

Mark Fickenscher 

Scott R Cypher 

Christopher Blough 

Bruce Kromminga 

Matias Bonnier 

Rob Stewart 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Bethesda MD 

Annapolis MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Rockville MD 

Annapolis MD 

Bethesda MD 

New Fairfield CT 

East Nassau NY 

Charlotte NC 

Unadilla NY 

Aliquippa PA 

Beaver PA 

Dryden NY 

Cortland OH 

Lafayette IN 

Martinez GA 

Painesville OH 

Vaughn ON 

Warrenton VA 

Millersville MD 

New Albany OH 

York PA 

Reg 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

CCR 

NER 

STC 

STC 

GLN 

MVR 

IND 

Bucc 

MVR 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

WNY 

WDC 

Mem # 

355725 

324298 

296156 

209758 

425513 

488322 

419592 

323160_1 

347865 

122065_3 

347001 

154429_1 

136092 

433994 

267660 

336019-1 

251131 

67070 

362573 

432329 

178364 

133 

287529 

Make-Model 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1990 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1986 Ford SRF3 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SpecRacerFord 

1993 Ford SpecRacerFord 

1985 Ford SRF 

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SRF SRF 

SCCA SRF 

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF 

1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport / Red Line Oil 

ElginRacing 

Buying Time Media 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

HCH Legal - Aviation & Business Law 

Absolute Fire Protection / Apple Motorsports 

ElginRacing 

TRAC Consulting 

Alliance Autosport 

A. Treffeisen & Sons / LLC 

LTS Mech 

Susan 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Star Gas 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Alliance Autosport 

Apple Motorsports 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:54.742 

1:55.777 

1:56.194 

1:57.520 

1:56.942 

1:59.245 

1:59.167 

2:00.031 

1:59.478 

1:59.530 

1:56.847 

2:01.229 

2:01.411 

2:00.153 

2:01.167 

2:03.065 

2:01.466 

2:03.143 

2:03.925 

1:59.310 

2:05.431 

1:59.281 

Speed   

109.542 

110.132 

110.728 

109.836 

110.578 

111.331 

111.940 

110.429 

110.280 

103.318 

108.669 

105.995 

104.107 

110.132 

104.506 

103.318 

103.843 

103.580 

102.157 

110.280 

103.711 

111.482 

79.599 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 21:03.796     Posted: 4:30 PM     Official: Sun 5/14, 10:45 AM 

New Track Record (1:54.742) for SRF3 by Scott Rettich. 

New Track Record (1:59.530) for SRF by Matthew Harper. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 11:23:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

2.899 

Avg. Speed 

63.352 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.742 

Best Speed 

87.222 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 5 - SRF/SRF3 

Gp5 Race 1 - SRF/SRF3 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:56:20 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/13/2017 15:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

14 

8 

DNS 

No. 

17 

99 

20 

01 

4 

13 

11 

05 

07 

173 

50 

19 

91 

77 

6 

33 

12 

87 

81 

31 

36 

28 

51 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Greg Obadia 

Kevin Elion 

Chris Current 

Joseph Wolf 

Daniel Mathias 

Thomas Riley 

Christopher Blough 

David Jacobs 

Steven Spano 

Greg Cirillo 

Ray Senkevich 

Matias Bonnier 

Matthew Harper 

Jim Tibor 

Geoff Herald 

Benjamin Brinn 

Scott R Cypher 

Mark Fickenscher 

Bruce Kromminga 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Kurt Breitinger 

Rob Stewart 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Bethesda MD 

Annapolis MD 

Silver Spring MD 

East Nassau NY 

Annapolis MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Warrenton VA 

Bethesda MD 

Dryden NY 

Rockville MD 

Aliquippa PA 

New Albany OH 

Charlotte NC 

Cortland OH 

Beaver PA 

Lafayette IN 

Vaughn ON 

Painesville OH 

Millersville MD 

Unadilla NY 

Martinez GA 

York PA 

Reg 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

STC 

WNY 

CCR 

MVR 

STC 

IND 

OVR 

MVR 

WDC 

NER 

Bucc 

WDC 

Mem # 

355725 

324298 

296156 

209758 

347865 

488322 

323160_1 

432329 

419592 

433994 

425513 

154429_1 

133 

122065_3 

267660 

136092 

336019-1 

362573 

67070 

178364 

347001 

251131 

287529 

Make-Model 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 Ford SRF 

1990 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SpecRacerFord 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 

1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1993 Ford SpecRacerFord 

SRF SRF 

1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1986 Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport / Red Line Oil 

ElginRacing 

Buying Time Media 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Alliance Autosport 

Absolute Fire Protection / Apple Motorsports 

TRAC Consulting 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

ElginRacing 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

HCH Legal - Aviation & Business Law 

LTS Mech 

Alliance Autosport 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire CO 

Susan 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 

Star Gas 

Dog Gone Racing 

A. Treffeisen & Sons / LLC 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Apple Motorsports 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

Best Tm 

1:52.970 

1:54.091 

1:54.512 

1:55.252 

1:55.588 

1:55.117 

1:55.353 

1:56.432 

1:56.944 

1:57.139 

1:55.569 

1:57.460 

1:55.740 

1:57.494 

1:59.998 

2:00.453 

2:00.986 

2:01.492 

2:02.940 

2:02.984 

1:55.296 

Speed   

108.381 

108.669 

106.408 

109.104 

109.250 

108.238 

110.429 

109.104 

109.542 

107.668 

111.179 

104.773 

110.280 

102.799 

101.903 

100.649 

100.526 

102.030 

101.147 

101.650 

109.104 

86.408 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 32:20.034     Posted: 4:15 PM     Official: 5:00 PM 

New Track Record (1:57.494) for SRF by Matthew Harper. 

New Track Record (1:52.970) for SRF3 by Scott Rettich. 

Car #91 loss of 3 positions in class per Race Director (GCR 6.1.11.A,B) 

Printed: 5/14/2017 5:02:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

18.050 

Avg. Speed 

87.697 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.970 

Best Speed 

88.590 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 5 - SRF/SRF3 

Gp5 Race 2 - SRF/SRF3 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:34:42 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/14/2017 15:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

7 

2 

DNS 

No. 

55 

00 

77 

46 

9 

65 

93 

27 

111 

31 

5 

2 

06 

12 

Class 

P1 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FB 

P2 

FB 

FE 

FB 

FB 

FE 

FB 

P1 

FE 

Name 

Bryan Putt 

Jeremy Hill 

Alex Mayer 

Douglas Rocco 

Jason Slahor 

Bill Niemeyer Jr 

Stephen Hamilton 

Dean Oppermann 

Mike Meyers 

David William O'Leary 

Bryan Scheible 

Zane Gibbs 

Jim Hallman 

Sabre' Cook 

Hometown 

Venetia PA 

toronto ON 

Harleysville PA 

Sandisfield MA 

Ellicott City MD 

Loveland OH 

Incline Village NV 

Plainfield IL 

Penfield NY 

Cranberry Township PA 

Liberty Hill TX 

Richmond VA 

Kitchener ON 

Grand Junction CO 

Reg 

STC 

OVR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

CIN 

STL 

CHI 

FLR 

STC 

LnSt 

WDC 

Colo 

Mem # 

492676 

256493 

429327 

134246_1 

385468 

129350_1 

443693 

128453 

401836 

63828 

425156 

440552 

243707 

488488 

Make-Model 

2006 Elan DP02 

2007 PHOTON VD07 

2014 JDR JDR 

VanDiemen DPO2-8 

2008 Citation F1000 

2002 Sorcerer 

2014 JDR 012 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000 

Mygale SJ04- GSXR 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2010 Ralph Firman F1000 

2013 Stohr P1 Wf1 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Sponsor 

BSPort/aires 

Hoosier TIre 

JDR racecars/Hoosier Tire/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Slahor Racing 

Superior Equipment 

CSI Leasing/EPC 

Philly Motorsports 

O'Leary Motorsports 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

1:40.565 

1:41.490 

1:44.989 

1:45.895 

1:46.189 

1:49.852 

1:50.564 

1:51.415 

1:52.139 

1:57.999 

1:59.324 

1:50.593 

1:39.750 

Speed   

134.807 

128.863 

132.408 

122.681 

134.144 

122.131 

128.056 

120.690 

127.657 

119.982 

115.904 

127.458 

135.927 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 13:35.472     Posted: 4:50 PM     Official: 5:20 PM 

New Track Record (1:39.750) for P1 by Jim Hallman. 

Printed: 5/13/2017 5:13:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

10.652 

Avg. Speed 

98.181 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.750 

Best Speed 

100.331 

Best Lap by 

06 - Jim Hallman 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 6 - FA/FB/FC/FE/FM/P1/P2 

Gp6 Race 1 - FA/FB/FC/FE/FM/P1/P2 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 16:27:31 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/13/2017 16:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

7 

3 

1 

DNS 

No. 

55 

00 

77 

46 

65 

9 

2 

93 

27 

111 

12 

31 

5 

40 

06 

Class 

P1 

FB 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FA 

P1 

Name 

Bryan Putt 

Jeremy Hill 

Alex Mayer 

Douglas Rocco 

Bill Niemeyer Jr 

Jason Slahor 

Zane Gibbs 

Stephen Hamilton 

Dean Oppermann 

Mike Meyers 

Sabre' Cook 

David William O'Leary 

Bryan Scheible 

Keith Grant 

Jim Hallman 

Hometown 

Venetia PA 

toronto ON 

Harleysville PA 

Sandisfield MA 

Loveland OH 

Ellicott City MD 

Richmond VA 

Incline Village NV 

Plainfield IL 

Penfield NY 

Grand Junction CO 

Cranberry Township PA 

Liberty Hill TX 

Germantown TN 

Kitchener ON 

Reg 

STC 

OVR 

PHL 

NER 

CIN 

WDC 

WDC 

STL 

CHI 

FLR 

Colo 

STC 

LnSt 

Atl 

Mem # 

492676 

256493 

429327 

134246_1 

129350_1 

385468 

440552 

443693 

128453 

401836 

488488 

63828 

425156 

240104_01 

243707 

Make-Model 

2006 Elan DP02 

2007 PHOTON VD07 

2014 JDR JDR 

VanDiemen DPO2-8 

2002 Sorcerer 

2008 Citation F1000 

2010 Ralph Firman F1000 

2014 JDR 012 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Mygale SJ04- GSXR 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2006 Swift .016 Mazda 

2013 Stohr P1 Wf1 

Sponsor 

BSPort/aires 

Hoosier TIre 

JDR racecars/Hoosier Tire/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Superior Equipment 

Slahor Racing 

CSI Leasing/EPC 

Philly Motorsports 

O'Leary Motorsports 

Mazda/Hoosier/Polestar 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

9 

Best Tm 

1:39.778 

1:41.944 

1:44.026 

1:45.995 

1:45.888 

1:46.395 

1:46.973 

1:48.917 

1:49.496 

1:51.155 

1:52.535 

1:55.699 

1:57.688 

1:36.178 

Speed   

134.144 

126.669 

128.660 

121.047 

119.982 

132.408 

125.503 

126.278 

119.457 

125.696 

118.591 

117.908 

115.740 

132.622 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 28:55.521     Posted: 5:00 PM     Official: 6:05 PM 

New Track Record (1:36.178) for FA by Keith Grant. 

New Track Record (1:45.888) for P2 by Bill Niemeyer Jr. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 6:07:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

40.068 

Avg. Speed 

98.032 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.178 

Best Speed 

104.057 

Best Lap by 

40 - Keith Grant 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 6 - FA/FB/FC/FE/FM/P1/P2 

Gp6 Race 2 - FA/FB/FC/FE/FM/P1/P2 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:22:57 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/14/2017 16:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

4 

8 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

5 

11 

8 

12 

No. 

37 

77 

33 

110 

31 

7 

32 

24 

92 

84 

18 

28 

02 

98 

29 

9 

97 

59 

91 

25 

83 

16 

38 

57 

93 

40 

119 

05 

69 

80 

70 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Preston Calvert 

William Moore 

Ali Salih 

Marshall Mast 

Tyler Chambers 

Joe Aquilante 

Stephen Wheeler 

John Schmitt 

JT Murray 

Owen Schefer 

Bob Beede 

Ryan Kowalewski 

Kevin Fryer 

Brian FitzGerald 

Bernie Naegele 

Mark Keefer 

Greg Goss 

Chris Dercole 

Robert Verenna Jr 

Glenn Murray 

Matt Downing 

Dan Hardison 

Christopher Collins 

Richard Grunenwald 

Brian Bogert 

Mark Hampton 

Michael Lee 

Darrel Stein 

Keith Jones 

Darin Treakle 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Potomac MD 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Wooster OH 

narvon PA 

Dayton OH 

Chester Springs PA 

Geneva NY 

Sunbury OH 

Grove City OH 

Warrenton VA 

Northampton MA 

Indianapolis IN 

Falls Church VA 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Mars PA 

East Greenbush NY 

Solon OH 

McDonald PA 

Grove City OH 

Pickerington OH 

Delaware OH 

Germantown MD 

Hilliard OH 

Schnecksville PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Hudson OH 

Allentown PA 

Lorain OH 

Marshall VA 

Reg 

PHL 

WDC 

NEO 

NEO 

PHL 

WOR 

PHL 

FLR 

OVR 

OVR 

WDC 

NER 

COL 

GLN 

STC 

MHR 

MVR 

STC 

OVR 

OVR 

OVR 

WDC 

OVR 

NEP 

STC 

NEO 

PHL 

NEO 

WDC 

Mem # 

446986 

450614 

240488-01 

478677 

474588 

491379 

58896-1 

248011 

235989 

452382 

243243 

127829_0 

375805 

415019 

302368_1 

434536 

394085 

452290 

388701 

286096 

443232 

259802-1 

382468 

334311 

92557_1 

302213 

423054 

353431 

351373 

190311 

415486 

Make-Model 

2015 Ford Mustang GT 

2012 Ford Mustang/ red 

2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

2001 BMW 330i 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2006 Honda Civic 

1998 Chevrolet Corvette 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

2006 Honda Civic 

1991 Honda Crx 

2004 Mazda Rx8 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

Honda Civic Si 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2001 Honda S2000 

1999 Ford Mustang 

1994 BMW 325i 

1995 Acura integra 

2006 Pontiac Solstice 

1999 Pontiac Firebird 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1999 Dodge Neon 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 

Mazda RX-7 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier / Hawk / Ford Racing 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier / Penske / Hawk 

Msports / Swift / Backstreet / Mom 

McB Autosport / BimmerWorld / Izze-Racing 

Honda of America Racing Team 

Phoenix / Hoosier / Hawk 

Wheeler Automotive 

Hoosier/HPD/Red Line 

RP Performance / Mazda / Hoosier 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Vroom.com / Mazda / Hoosier 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda 

Geneva Coach 

Heathen Racing & Wheeler Motorsports 

Argentum Services 

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race Works/ JSEnclosures/Schodack Auto/ 

Kryderacing / Hahn Motors 

McB Autosport / Hot Metal Transfers / LLC / Will Race For Beer 

mdfltd.com /  / Best-One Tire / CB Signs 

www.CERA.net 

DeKyKaZa Racing 

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive 

Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 

Reliable Auto Body 

ME 

Speed 1 

Storage A Go Go 

Ahhprods.com / Treakle Insurance Agency / HPD 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:52.194 

1:54.175 

1:56.654 

1:56.806 

1:57.470 

1:59.051 

1:58.777 

1:58.859 

1:59.066 

1:59.358 

2:01.490 

1:59.089 

2:00.685 

2:00.892 

2:02.571 

2:03.287 

2:03.076 

2:04.709 

2:05.307 

2:05.432 

2:03.727 

2:07.705 

2:09.075 

2:08.870 

2:09.864 

2:15.552 

2:14.811 

2:15.581 

2:01.332 

2:17.485 

2:11.608 

Speed   

122.314 

121.949 

123.607 

109.542 

111.331 

111.179 

119.807 

110.878 

110.878 

113.650 

106.408 

110.728 

102.413 

103.188 

110.878 

108.095 

106.547 

111.179 

109.984 

103.711 

104.908 

100.649 

104.908 

100.773 

100.898 

102.413 

92.566 

97.647 

109.396 

94.928 

91.021 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 20:50.801     Posted: 5:25 PM     Official: 6:00 PM 

New Track Records: T2: 1:52.194 - Kurt Rezzetano; T4: 2:01.450 - Ryan Kowalewski; 

     T3: 1:56.806 - Ali Salih; STL: 1:58.859 - Stephen Wheeler. 

Printed: 5/13/2017 6:00:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

14.214 

Avg. Speed 

88.014 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.194 

Best Speed 

89.203 

Best Lap by 

37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 7 - T2/T3/T4/STU/STL 

Gp7 Race 1 - T2/T3/T4/STU/STL 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 16:58:16 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/13/2017 16:55 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

4 

5 

4 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9 

10 

5 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

37 

77 

110 

31 

28 

24 

02 

18 

29 

32 

70 

98 

59 

07 

9 

25 

91 

93 

57 

33 

38 

97 

119 

80 

40 

83 

69 

92 

84 

7 

16 

05 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T2 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Preston Calvert 

Ali Salih 

Marshall Mast 

Bob Beede 

Stephen Wheeler 

Ryan Kowalewski 

Owen Schefer 

Brian FitzGerald 

Joe Aquilante 

Darin Treakle 

Kevin Fryer 

Greg Goss 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Bernie Naegele 

Robert Verenna Jr 

Chris Dercole 

Richard Grunenwald 

Christopher Collins 

William Moore 

Dan Hardison 

Mark Keefer 

Mark Hampton 

Keith Jones 

Brian Bogert 

Glenn Murray 

Darrel Stein 

John Schmitt 

JT Murray 

Tyler Chambers 

Matt Downing 

Michael Lee 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Potomac MD 

Wooster OH 

narvon PA 

Northampton MA 

Geneva NY 

Indianapolis IN 

Warrenton VA 

Geneva NY 

Chester Springs PA 

Marshall VA 

Falls Church VA 

East Greenbush NY 

Monroeville pa 

Geneva NY 

McDonald PA 

Solon OH 

Hilliard OH 

Germantown MD 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Delaware OH 

Mars PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Lorain OH 

Schnecksville PA 

Grove City OH 

Allentown PA 

Sunbury OH 

Grove City OH 

Dayton OH 

Pickerington OH 

Hudson OH 

Reg 

PHL 

WDC 

NEO 

PHL 

NER 

FLR 

COL 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

MHR 

STC 

GLN 

STC 

MVR 

OVR 

WDC 

NEO 

OVR 

STC 

STC 

NEO 

NEP 

OVR 

PHL 

OVR 

OVR 

WOR 

OVR 

NEO 

Mem # 

446986 

450614 

478677 

474588 

127829_0 

248011 

375805 

243243 

302368_1 

58896-1 

415486 

415019 

452290 

341563 

434536 

286096 

388701 

92557_1 

334311 

240488-01 

382468 

394085 

423054 

190311 

302213 

443232 

351373 

235989 

452382 

491379 

259802-1 

353431 

Make-Model 

2015 Ford Mustang GT 

2012 Ford Mustang/ red 

2001 BMW 330i 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

2004 Mazda Rx8 

Honda Civic Si 

1998 Chevrolet Corvette 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2001 Honda S2000 

1992 BMW BMW 325IS 

1995 Acura Integra GSR 

1994 BMW 325i 

1999 Ford Mustang 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

1999 Pontiac Firebird 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Dodge Neon 

1995 Acura integra 

Mazda RX-7 

2006 Honda Civic 

1991 Honda Crx 

2006 Honda Civic 

2006 Pontiac Solstice 

Porsche 944 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier / Hawk / Ford Racing 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier / Penske / Hawk 

McB Autosport / BimmerWorld / Izze-Racing 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Wheeler Automotive 

Vroom.com / Mazda / Hoosier 

RP Performance / Mazda / Hoosier 

Geneva Coach 

Phoenix / Hoosier / Hawk 

Ahhprods.com / Treakle Insurance Agency / HPD 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda 

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race Works/ JSEnclosures/Schodack Auto/ 

jim locke automotive 

Heathen Racing & Wheeler Motorsports 

McB Autosport / Hot Metal Transfers / LLC / Will Race For Beer 

Kryderacing / Hahn Motors 

Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive 

Msports / Swift / Backstreet / Mom 

DeKyKaZa Racing 

Argentum Services 

Storage A Go Go 

Reliable Auto Body 

mdfltd.com /  / Best-One Tire / CB Signs 

Speed 1 

Hoosier/HPD/Red Line 

Honda of America Racing Team 

www.CERA.net 

ME 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:51.505 

1:52.467 

1:55.936 

1:56.107 

1:57.443 

1:57.726 

1:59.884 

2:00.237 

2:00.595 

1:55.778 

2:00.603 

2:00.967 

2:04.085 

2:04.406 

2:03.932 

2:04.250 

2:04.651 

2:07.350 

2:07.528 

1:55.867 

2:08.080 

2:06.115 

2:12.949 

2:13.222 

2:14.096 

2:06.592 

2:01.758 

1:56.509 

1:59.806 

Speed   

121.047 

120.513 

108.238 

111.634 

110.578 

110.429 

102.413 

106.270 

111.179 

121.768 

105.177 

102.928 

112.556 

104.506 

107.810 

103.843 

110.578 

101.650 

100.402 

122.314 

103.580 

104.506 

91.735 

93.839 

101.272 

104.372 

108.238 

116.897 

111.634 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Race Time: 35:48:448     Posted: 5:45 PM     Official: 7:15 PM 

New Track Records: T2: 1:51.505 - Kurt Rezzetano; T3: 1:55.936 - Ali Salih; 

     STL: 1:57.443 - Bob Beede; T4: 1:59.884 - Ryan Kowalewski. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 7:14:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Russ Gardner   Chief Steward: Donna McDonough 

SCCA Sanction #17-M-4908-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

9.729 

Avg. Speed 

74.532 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.505 

Best Speed 

89.754 

Best Lap by 

37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

Official Race Results

65th Cumberland Classic "Fire & Ice" Majors

Heading

65th Cumberland Classic Fire+Ice Majors 

Group 7 - T2/T3/T4/STU/STL 

Gp7 Race 2 - T2/T3/T4/STU/STL 

Race (35:00 or 17 Laps) started at 17:02:16 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

5/14/2017 16:45 


